The Institution of Engineers (India)

AN ISO 9001 : 2008 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION (ESTABLISHED 1920, INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1935) 8 GOKHALE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 020



"97 Years of Relentless Journey towards Engineering Advancement for Nation-building"

My Fellow Alumni and Friends,

On behalf of the Alumni Association, it is with great pleasure that I welcome each of you to our Alumni Association. Being Nodal Officer of the IEI Alumni Association, I recognise your achievement and persistence in being able to crack the Sec A and B of AMIE along with your other activities and jobs and I am thrilled to have you as partners in our continuing efforts to build and strengthen our incredible Engineering community. IEI Alumni Association, along with IE(I), are planning on hosting numerous events, programs and volunteer opportunities both locally, nationally and across IE(I). I would like to encourage all my fellow alumni to get involved and have an immediate impact upon the success of our Institution, its current students and our alumni community.

Now I wish to bring your notice the first South India Alumni Meet happening on 19th March 2017 in Tamilnadu and you are cordially invited to attend the First South Zone IE(I) Alumni Meet on Sunday 19th March 2017 at The Institution of Engineers (India) Auditorium 19, Swami Sivananda Salai, Chepauk, Chennai, 600 005 so that IEI Alumni Association can become a cohesive and vibrant force in near future to serve the engineering fraternity of our country.

I solicit your presence during the meet.

Dr Jitendra Saxena Ph.D, M.Tech, MBA, FIE, FIETE, C.Eng.(I) Director(EEA) The Institution of Engineers (India) 8, Gokhale Road, Kolkata 700020 Mobile: 9073322300/9826384167